
KEENELAND - October 13, 2012 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Informed Decision - 1:20.86 - October 18, 2008)
Purse: $52,000
Includes: $7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $52,000
Value of Race: $47,602 1st $26,820, 2nd $10,400, 3rd $5,200, 4th $2,600, 5th $1,560, 6th $149, 7th $149, 8th $149, 9th $149,

10th $149, 11th $149, 12th $128
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:49 Start: Good for all except 6

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Jun12 YOR14

22Sep12 8HOO4

22Sep12 3PID8

21Jul12 8AP3

13Aug12 9SAR3

4May12 3CD8

8Sep12 5KD3

10Aug12 7ELP3

14Apr12 12KEE9
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27Sep12 1PID4
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Three Am Tour (IRE) (Garcia, Julio)
Clear Danger (Court, Jon)
Myriad (Castellano, Javier)
Ire (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Spun Cap (Pedroza, Marcelino)
Lady Diva Ga Ga (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Pro d'Oro (Sellers, Shane)
Whispering Wisdom (Lebron, Victor)
French Breeze (Lanerie, Corey)
Kaminari (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)
Woodford Lady (Cohen, David)
Pompous Time (Spieth, Scott)

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
120

L
L
L b
L
L f
L
L
L
L
L
L
L bf

10
12
7
1
8
3
5
6

11
2
9
4

8
5
12
2
3
4
10
11
9
7
6
1

31/2

91 1/2

61/2

8Head

21/2

11/2

113

12
71/2

51/2

101/2

41/2

21 1/2

61/2

41/2

81/2

11/2

31/2

101/2

12
51/2

71/2

111 1/2

91 1/2

12

51/2

41/2

64 1/2

22

3Head

71

91

101/2

81/2

113

12

1Neck

2Nose

31/2

41

52

62

74 1/4

83/4

91/2

105 1/4

11Head

12

7.50
34.10
12.20
2.70

1.90*
6.50

14.90
29.80
27.80
46.90
14.90
48.40

bid 3 w, clear, lasted
5w,drifted out,gaining
4 wide, quickened late
floated out, gaining
disputed pace, gave in
vied inside, faded
shifted out, late gain
broke in air, 6 wide
contended 5 w, tired
saved ground, empty
no factor
through early

Fractional Times: 23.23 46.51 1:10.04 Final Time: 1:22.83
Split Times: (23:28) (23:53) (12:79)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Three Am Tour (IRE), Bay Filly, by =Strategic Prince (GB) out of =Murani (IRE), by =Marju (IRE). Foaled Apr 22, 2009 in Ireland.
Breeder: Mrs T. Stack. Winning Owner: Thomas Grossman

Total WPS Pool: $467,730
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Three Am Tour (IRE) 17.00 10.00 6.80
12 Clear Danger 28.20 12.20

7 Myriad 6.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 10-12 517.00 351,799
$2.00 Trifecta 10-12-7 6,678.20 213,014
$2.00 Superfecta 10-12-7-1 23,225.20 149,639
$2.00 Pick 3 7-9-10 (3 correct) 6,403.20 53,487
$2.00 Daily Double 9-10 70.40 37,139

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10 Three Am Tour (IRE) 8 31 21/2 12 1Neck

12 Clear Danger 5 93 1/2 63 1/2 54 1/2 2Neck

7 Myriad 12 62 1/2 42 1/2 44 3Neck

1 Ire 2 83 1/2 84 1/2 65 43/4

8 Spun Cap 3 21/2 11/2 22 51 3/4

3 Lady Diva Ga Ga 4 11/2 32 34 63 3/4

5 Pro d'Oro 10 115 1/2 106 1/2 79 1/2 75 3/4

6 Whispering Wisdom 11 128 1/2 128 1/2 911 810

11 French Breeze 9 73 53 1012 910 3/4

2 Kaminari 7 52 74 810 1/2 1011 1/4

9 Woodford Lady 6 105 117 1112 1/2 1116 1/2

4 Pompous Time 1 41 1/2 95 1215 1/2 1216 3/4

Trainers: 10 - Ward, Wesley; 12 - Oliver, Victoria; 7 - Scherer, Merrill; 1 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 8 - Caramori, Eduardo; 3 - Sims, Philip; 5 - Morse, Randy; 6 -
Demeritte, Larry; 11 - Howard, Neil; 2 - Margolis, Steve; 9 - McPeek, Kenneth; 4 - Bourke, W.

Owners: 10 -Thomas Grossman; 12 -G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.; 7 - Centaur Farms, Inc. (Heath); 1 - Claiborne Farm and Dilschneider, Adele B.; 8 - TEW,
LP; 3 - McMakin, Nelson and Dolezal, Fred; 5 -Mrs. James A. Winn; 6 - McNamara, Mervin and Barbara; 11 - Justice Family Racing; 2 - Pocket
Aces Racing LLC; 9 -Paul Frank Gardner; 4 -James F. Wright;

Footnotes
THREE AM TOUR (IRE) stalked the pace three wide, took over leaving the turn, shook clear and was all out to just last. CLEAR DANGER attended the
pace four wide, came five wide to make her bid, drifted out a bit further in the drive, kept on well but was unable to reach the winner. MYRIAD contended
between horses, got through four wide, quickened late and was making up ground. IRE was unhurried into stride, pulled between horses, angled out leaving
the turn to be clear, was floated out during the drive and finished well. SPUN CAP disputed the pace three wide, but weakened in the final furlong and
faded. LADY DIVA GA GA vied for the lead along the inside, settled off of the pace on the turn, tired entering the stretch and retreated. PRO D'ORO was
allowed to settle toward the inside, shifted out and improved position through the lane. WHISPERING WISDOM broke in the air and was away well behind
her field, circled six wide but passed only the tiring ones. FRENCH BREEZE was hustled along five wide, but came up empty leaving the turn and dropped
out. KAMINARI saved ground to no avail. WOODFORD LADY showed little in a dull effort. POMPOUS TIME contended between horses but was through
after a half.
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