KEENELAND - October 13, 2012 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)

Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Informed Decision - 1:20.86 - October 18, 2008)

Purse: \$52,000

Includes: \$7,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$52,000

Value of Race: \$47,602 1st \$26,820, 2nd \$10,400, 3rd \$5,200, 4th \$2,600, 5th \$1,560, 6th \$149, 7th \$149, 8th \$149, 9th \$149,

10th \$149, 11th \$149, 12th \$128

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 4:49 Start: Good for all except 6



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Jun12 YOR <sup>14</sup>	10	Three Am Tour (IRE) (Garcia, Julio)	118	L	10	8	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.50	bid 3 w, clear, lasted
22Sep12 8HOO4	12	Clear Danger (Court, Jon)	118	L	12	5	91 1/2	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	34.10	5w,drifted out,gaining
22Sep12 <sup>3</sup> PID <sup>8</sup>	7	Myriad (Castellano, Javier)	118	Lb	7	12	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	12.20	4 wide, quickened late
21Jul12 <sup>8</sup> AP <sup>3</sup>	1	Ire (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	118	L	1	2	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2.70	floated out, gaining
13Aug12 9SAR3	8	Spun Cap (Pedroza, Marcelino)	118	Lf	8	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2}$	5 <sup>2</sup>	1.90*	disputed pace, gave in
4May12 3CD8	3	Lady Diva Ga Ga (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	118	L	3	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6.50	vied inside, faded
8Sep12 <sup>5</sup> KD <sup>3</sup>	5	Pro d'Oro (Sellers, Shane)	118	L	5	10	11 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	14.90	shifted out, late gain
10Aug12 <sup>7</sup> ELP <sup>3</sup>	6	Whispering Wisdom (Lebron, Victor)	118	L	6	11	12	12	9 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>3/4</sup>	29.80	broke in air, 6 wide
14Apr12	11	French Breeze (Lanerie, Corey)	118	L	11	9	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	27.80	contended 5 w, tired
4Sep12 3HOO5	2	Kaminari (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	118	L	2	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	46.90	saved ground, empty
29Jun12 10CD5	9	Woodford Lady (Cohen, David)	118	L	9	6	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>Head</sup>	14.90	no factor
27Sen12 <sup>1</sup> PID <sup>4</sup>	4	Pompous Time (Spieth, Scott)	120	I bf	4	1	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	12	12	48 40	through early

Fractional Times: 23.23 46.51 1:10.04

**Split Times:** (23:28) (23:53) (12:79)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Three Am Tour (IRE), Bay Filly, by =Strategic Prince (GB) out of =Murani (IRE), by =Marju (IRE). Foaled Apr 22, 2009 in Ireland.

Final Time: 1:22.83

Breeder: Mrs T. Stack. Winning Owner: Thomas Grossman

**Total WPS Pool:** \$467,730

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Three Am Tour (IRE)	17.00	10.00	6.80	\$2.00 Exacta	10-12	517.00	351,799
12	Clear Danger		28.20	12.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-12-7	6,678.20	213,014
7	Myriad			6.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	10-12-7-1	23,225.20	149,639
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-9-10 (3 correct)	6,403.20	53,487
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-10	70.40	37.139

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

T ast I enormance Running Line I review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
10	Three Am Tour (IRE)	8	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>				
12	Clear Danger	5	9 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>				
7	Myriad	12	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>				
1	Ire	2	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>				
8	Spun Cap	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>				
3	Lady Diva Ga Ga	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>				
5	Pro d'Oro	10	11 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>				
6	Whispering Wisdom	11	12 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup>				
11	French Breeze	9	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>12</sup>	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>				
2	Kaminari	7	5 <sup>2</sup>	$7^4$	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/4</sup>				
9	Woodford Lady	6	10 <sup>5</sup>	11 <sup>7</sup>	11 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	11 <sup>16</sup> 1/2				
4	Pompous Time	1	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	12 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>16 3/4</sup>				

Trainers: 10 - Ward, Wesley; 12 - Oliver, Victoria; 7 - Scherer, Merrill; 1 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 8 - Caramori, Eduardo; 3 - Sims, Philip; 5 - Morse, Randy; 6 - Demeritte, Larry; 11 - Howard, Neil; 2 - Margolis, Steve; 9 - McPeek, Kenneth; 4 - Bourke, W.

Owners: 10 -Thomas Grossman; 12 -G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.; 7 - Centaur Farms, Inc. (Heath); 1 - Claiborne Farm and Dilschneider, Adele B.; 8 - TEW, LP; 3 - McMakin, Nelson and Dolezal, Fred; 5 -Mrs. James A. Winn; 6 - McNamara, Mervin and Barbara; 11 - Justice Family Racing; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 9 -Paul Frank Gardner; 4 -James F. Wright;

## Footnotes

THREE AM TOUR (IRE) stalked the pace three wide, took over leaving the turn, shook clear and was all out to just last. CLEAR DANGER attended the pace four wide, came five wide to make her bid, drifted out a bit further in the drive, kept on well but was unable to reach the winner. MYRIAD contended between horses, got through four wide, quickened late and was making up ground. IRE was unhurried into stride, pulled between horses, angled out leaving the turn to be clear, was floated out during the drive and finished well. SPUN CAP disputed the pace three wide, but weakened in the final furlong and faded. LADY DIVA GA GA vied for the lead along the inside, settled off of the pace on the turn, tired entering the stretch and retreated. PRO D'ORO was allowed to settle toward the inside, shifted out and improved position through the lane. WHISPERING WISDOM broke in the air and was away well behind her field, circled six wide but passed only the tiring ones. FRENCH BREEZE was hustled along five wide, but came up empty leaving the turn and dropped out. KAMINARI saved ground to no avail. WOODFORD LADY showed little in a dull effort. POMPOUS TIME contended between horses but was through after a half.